
Black HerefordBlack Hereford
JUNIOR/OPEN SHOW 

OCTOBER 12, 2025



Class # Placing Entry Number Back # Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder
1 4650 114 NR5371 DAV 7077 TAMIKA JEAN 0038 3/1/25 PVF BLACKLIST 7077 Anna-Kate Davis Lynnville TN Anna-Kate Davis
1 4164 109 NR5374 SAMINF PPHBLK 8017 DOLLY 2503 2/25/25 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 Sami Neff Oconomowoc WI Sami Neff
1 6914 128 NR5425 3C'S SFF1 BAD AND BOUJEE ET ET 1/5/25 EXAR MONUMENTAL 6056B Landon Ellison Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords
1 6885 126 NR5426 3C'S SFF1 MISS CHANNEL ET 1/3/25 EXAR MONUMENTAL 6056B Jake Cox Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords

2 6031 174 NR5353 MCS Sky 124 12/8/24 MCS JOKER 922 Emily Tabor Garfield KY Mary Carter Shirley

3 6945 156 NR5130 SKLN URSULA 2405M 5/12/24 RIVERSTONE VEGAS 49H Rory Birney Cadiz OH Skyline Farms
3 5971 143 NR5091 BCR 838 MS 24 KARAT 039 M126 ET 4/1/24 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 Ace Ashley Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch

4 4651 116 NR4941 DAV 7077 BUTTERCUP 0028 1/2/24 PVF BLACKLIST 7077 Anna-Kate Davis Lynnville TN Anna-Kate Davis

5 6886 135 NR4992 BLZ MISSY L089 9/6/23 BR PROPHET K263 1288 9423 Jake Cox Lexington AL Blazer Farms

GRAND CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE

Class # Placing Entry Number Back # Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder
6 6888 131 HX002972 3C'S SFF1 FINAL RIDE E126 1/1/25 BR BELLE AIR E126 ET Jake Cox Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords

7 6692 166 HX002958 GZF RED GIRL 11/7/24 JM LEVEL UP 639 9112 Emiliee Woodward Stilwell OK Ground Zero Farms

8 6943 190 HX002969 DF LADY SMOKE STACK 1400 ET 3/24/24 HARVIE SMOKE STACK ET 195B Chloe Dettke Marysville KS Dettke Farms
8 5970 145 HX030070 BCR SWEET RED WINE 039 M114 ET 2/19/24 SIMS JOHNNY BRAVO J63 Ace Ashley Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch

9 3654 168 HX002638 4B SLICK NICKEL L32 12/9/23 BF CCF RICCHIE 31F ET Sebastian Donham Derby KS Sims Black Herefords
9 6691 164 HX002739 GZF RED ROSE 3182 11/20/23 KJ BJ 58Z BUCHANAN 606D ET Emiliee Woodward Stilwell OK Ground Zero Farms

GRAND CHAMPION HX FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION HX FEMALE

Class # Placing Entry Number Back # Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder
10 5976 147 HB035093 BCR 327 CUTIE PATOOTIE K94 N149 3/14/25 KHK ON BOARD 327 ET Alec Ashley Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch
10 753 123 HB033855 TJF WEEZY JO TEMPT N5 G37 1706 2/15/25 JO HOMEGROWN 1706 Jasey Sims Rienzi MS Jasey Sims
10 6887 133 HB035755 3C'S MISS ATLANTIS ET 1/7/25 BOYD POWER SURGE 9024 Jake Cox Lexington AL Carleton Farms LLC

11 5973 149 HB035951 ILLG 1314 MISS MIRANDA 633 115M ET 9/18/24 BR GKB WINCHESTER 1314 Alec Ashley Fort Payne AL ILLG Cattle Company

12 1678 103 HB034743 2+S Freedom 7/6/24 2+S JOHN WAYNE BUGGY Brea Mills Yoder WY 2 S Livestock Black Herefords
12 6949 158 HB032149 SKLN TWINKLE 2404M 6/6/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Nora Birney Cadiz OH Skyline Farms

13 6946 160 HB032148 SKLN FLAMINGO 2403M 4/27/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Rory Birney Cadiz OH Skyline Farms
13 6913 137 HB032030 3C'S MATILDA'S ANGELS ENVY M008 4/13/24 BOYD 31Z BLUEPRINT 6153 Landon Ellison Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords
13 6404 184 HB031070 SBH 8124 25 Miles Wine 2433 3/20/24 C TRIPLE YOUR MILES 8124 Lyzlynn L Elwell Chester OK Smith Black Herefords
13 1679 106 HB034882 2+S Pocahontas 3/11/24 2+S JOHN WAYNE BUGGY Brea Mills Yoder WY 2 S Livestock Black Herefords

14 750 119 HB030429 BFA GOLD DUST WOMAN 12/16/23 UPS SENSATION 2296 ET Jasey Sims Rienzi MS Addie Marker
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GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE

Class # Placing Entry Number Back # Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder
15 4163 110 HB034909 PPHBLK D87 SENSATIONAL 2509 ET ET 3/24/25 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET Mac Murray Watts OK Adams Farms
15 5975 151 HB033816 BCR 6153 SELAH L107 N141 2/2/25 BOYD 31Z BLUEPRINT 6153 Alec Ashley Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch
15 1677 107 HB034875 2+S Royal Diana 1/17/25 2+S RUTT Brea Mills Yoder WY 2 S Livestock Black Herefords

16 6942 192 HB032789 SIMS LADY ROLLER G67 M450 9/16/24 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET Chloe Dettke Marysville KS Sims Black Herefords
16 5167 172 HB034888 ILLG MS MABEL J045 30D 108M 9/10/24 JM ONE NIGHT STAND 799 1826 J045 Maryn ILLG Cainsville MO ILLG Cattle Company
16 5974 153 HB034887 ILLG 918 MS MARY TOAD 85K 103M 9/3/24 DCD LEADER 918 Aubree Ashley Fort Payne AL ILLG Cattle Company

17 6950 162 HB032152 SKLN MELODY 2406M 5/20/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K] Nora Birney Cadiz OH Skyline Farms
17 751 121 HB031423 TJF BETTY SUE M22 002K K5 5/11/24 TJF ENDURE K5 6070D 8072 Jasey Sims Rienzi MS Jasey Sims

18 1079 186 HB033862 HB's Ginger M55 3/24/24 JACKS DOMINATOR JA79 Jayna Hibdon Versailles MO Jayna Hibdon
18 1077 188 HB032535 Jacks Ms Nora 01N 2/25/24 JJJ 475 IRON CLAD H79 847 Jayna Hibdon Versailles MO Schroeder's Black Herefords

19 6912 139 HB030682 JBP TRIPLE LADY 304L 10/12/23 C TRIPLE YOUR MILES 8124] Landon Ellison Lexington AL JBP Herefords

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE

SUPREME CHAMPION FEMALE



F-1 FEMALE SHOW
Class # Placing Entry Number Back # Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder

20 4650 115 NR5371 DAV 7077 TAMIKA JEAN 0038 3/1/25 PVF BLACKLIST 7077 Anna-Kate Davis Lynnville TN Anna-Kate Davis
20 4164 112 NR5374 SAMINF PPHBLK 8017 DOLLY 2503 2/25/25 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 Sami Neff Oconomowoc WI Sami Neff
20 6816 130 NR5424 3C'S SFF1 GUCCI QUEEN ET 1/6/25 EXAR MONUMENTAL 6056B Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords
20 6815 129 NR5425 3C'S SFF1 BAD AND BOUJEE ET 1/5/25 EXAR MONUMENTAL 6056B Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords
20 6808 127 NR5426 3C'S SFF1 MISS CHANNEL ET 1/3/25 EXAR MONUMENTAL 6056B Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords

21 6031 175 NR5353 MCS Sky 124 12/8/24 MCS JOKER 922 Emily Tabor Garfield KY Mary Carter Shirley

22 6945 157 NR5130 SKLN URSULA 2405M 5/12/24 RIVERSTONE VEGAS 49H Skyline Farms Cadiz OH Skyline Farms
22 3809 177 NR5175 SULL BELLE 4642M 4/8/24 SULL SPECIALIZE 0537H Smith Black Herefords Newton IA Sullivan Farms
22 5971 144 NR5091 BCR 838 MS 24 KARAT 039 M126 ET 4/1/24 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 Bear Creek Ranch Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch

23 3810 178 NR5379 EXR Flip Flop 4055 1/22/24 EXAR RESIDENT 1807B Smith Black Herefords Newton IA Smith Black Herefords
23 4651 117 NR4941 DAV 7077 BUTTERCUP 0028 1/2/24 PVF BLACKLIST 7077 Anna-Kate Davis Lynnville TN Anna-Kate Davis

24 6809 136 NR4992 BLZ MISSY L089 9/6/23 BR PROPHET K263 1288 9423 Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Blazer Farms

GRAND CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE

HX FEMALE SHOW
Class # Placing Entry Number Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder

25 6810 132 HX002972 3C'S SFF1 FINAL RIDE E126 1/1/25 BR BELLE AIR E126 ET Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords

26 6696 167 HX002958 GZF RED GIRL 11/7/24 JM LEVEL UP 639 9112 Emiliee Woodward Stilwell OK Ground Zero Farms

27 6943 191 HX002969 DF LADY SMOKE STACK 1400 ET 3/24/24 HARVIE SMOKE STACK ET 195B Chloe Dettke Marysville KS Dettke Farms
27 5970 146 HX030070 BCR SWEET RED WINE 039 M114 ET 2/19/24 SIMS JOHNNY BRAVO J63 Bear Creek Ranch Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch

28 3654 169 HX002638 4B SLICK NICKEL L32 12/9/23 BF CCF RICCHIE 31F ET DK Ranch Derby KS Sims Black Herefords
28 6695 165 HX002739 GZF RED ROSE 3182 11/20/23 KJ BJ 58Z BUCHANAN 606D ET Emiliee Woodward Stilwell OK Ground Zero Farms

GRAND CHAMPION HX FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION HX FEMALE

PERCENTAGE BLACK HEREFORD FEMALE SHOW
Class # Placing Entry Number Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder

29 5976 148 HB035093 BCR 327 CUTIE PATOOTIE K94 N149 3/14/25 KHK ON BOARD 327 ET Bear Creek Ranch Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch
29 3811 180 HB035537 SBH J63 2165 FROSTY 2510 3/4/25 SIMS JOHNNY BRAVO J63 Smith Black Herefords Newton IA Smith Black Herefords
29 3812 179 HB034803 SBH J63 9H RITAS BRAVA 52 ET 3/2/25 SIMS JOHNNY BRAVO J63 Smith Black Herefords Newton IA Smith Black Herefords
29 756 124 HB033855 TJF WEEZY JO TEMPT N5 G37 1706 2/15/25 JO HOMEGROWN 1706 Jasey Sims Rienzi MS Jasey Sims
29 6807 134 HB035755 3C'S MISS ATLANTIS ET 1/7/25 BOYD POWER SURGE 9024 Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Carleton Farms LLC

30 2096 125 HB034729 HFL MS. Ringo 404 9/24/24 BR RINGO K072 ET Dani Nunez Pflugerville TX Triple C Black Herefords
30 5973 150 HB035951 ILLG 1314 MISS MIRANDA 633 115M ET 9/18/24 BR GKB WINCHESTER 1314 Bear Creek Ranch Fort Payne AL ILLG Cattle Company

31 1678 104 HB034743 2+S Freedom 7/6/24 2+S JOHN WAYNE BUGGY Brea Mills Yoder WY 2 S Livestock Black Herefords
31 6949 159 HB032149 SKLN TWINKLE 2404M 6/6/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Skyline Farms Inc. Cadiz OH Skyline Farms
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32 6946 161 HB032148 SKLN FLAMINGO 2403M 4/27/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Skyline Farms Inc. Cadiz OH Skyline Farms
32 6814 138 HB032030 3C'S MATILDA'S ANGELS ENVY M008 4/13/24 BOYD 31Z BLUEPRINT 6153 Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords
32 6405 183 HB031070 SBH 8124 25 Miles Wine 2433 3/20/24 C TRIPLE YOUR MILES 8124 Lyzlynn L Elwell Chester OK Smith Black Herefords
32 1679 105 HB034882 2+S Pocahontas 3/11/24 2+S JOHN WAYNE BUGGY Brea Mills Yoder WY 2 S Livestock Black Herefords

33 754 120 HB030429 B F A GOLD DUST WOMAN 12/16/23 UPS SENSATION 2296 ET Jasey Sims Rienzi MS Addie Marker

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE

PUREBRED BLACK HEREFORD FEMALE SHOW
Class # Placing Entry Number Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder

34 4163 111 HB034909 PPHBLK D87 SENSATIONAL 2509 ET ET 3/24/25 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET Mac Murray Watts OK Adams Farms
34 4162 113 HB034885 PPHBLK 2002 SAPPHIRE 2508 3/18/25 LANGFORDS CF KASANOVA 2002] Sami Neff Oconomowoc WI Peters Polled Herefords
34 5975 152 HB033816 BCR 6153 SELAH L107 N141 2/2/25 BOYD 31Z BLUEPRINT 6153 Bear Creek Ranch Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch
34 1677 108 HB034875 2+S Royal Diana 1/17/25 2+S RUTT Brea Mills Yoder WY 2 S Livestock Black Herefords

35 6942 193 HB032789 SIMS LADY ROLLER G67 M450 9/16/24 CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET Chloe Dettke Marysville KS Sims Black Herefords
35 5168 173 HB034888 ILLG MS MABEL J045 30D 108M 9/10/24 JM ONE NIGHT STAND 799 1826 J045 ILLG Cattle Company Cainsville MO ILLG Cattle Company
35 5974 154 HB034887 ILLG 918 MS MARY TOAD 85K M103 9/3/24 DCD LEADER 918 Bear Creek Ranch Fort Payne AL ILLG Cattle Company

36 6950 163 HB032152 SKLN MELODY 2406M 5/20/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K] Skyline Farms Inc. Cadiz OH Skyline Farms
36 755 122 HB031423 TJF BETTY SUE M22 002K K5 5/11/24 TJF ENDURE K5 6070D 8072 Jasey Sims Rienzi MS Jasey Sims

37 1079 187 HB033862 HB'S GINGER M55 3/24/24 JACKS DOMINATOR JA79 Jayna Hibdon Versailles MO Jayna Hibdon
37 1077 189 HB032535 Jacks Ms Nora 01N 2/25/24 JJJ 475 IRON CLAD H79 847 Jayna Hibdon Versailles MO Schroeder's Black Herefords
37 3813 181 HB030017 SBH 7437 2245 CANDI 45 ET 1/13/24 H MONTGOMERY 7437 ET Smith Black Herefords Newton IA Smith Black Herefords

38 6812 140 HB030682 JBP TRIPLE LADY 304L 10/12/23 C TRIPLE YOUR MILES 8124] Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL JBP Herefords

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED FEMALE

SUPREME CHAMPION FEMALE

PERCENTAGE BLACK HEREFORD BULL SHOW
Class # Placing Entry Number Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder

39 3656 171 HB035918 EDBH MERLIN 2/11/25 SNS JM 1801 EL MAGO H006 DK Ranch Derby KS DK Ranch

40 6032 176 HB035834 NSF Willie Coop 9/25/24 JCR'S COOP HR 2296 102 Night Shift Farm Garfield KY Night Shift Farm

41 1078 185 HB032542 Jacks Night Rider N51J 3/5/24 WCF MISTER H 17 Jayna Hibdon Versailles MO Schroeder's Black Herefords
41 752 118 HB032317 TJF WALKER M15 8E H9 3/2/24 3SFARM SKYWALKER H9 Jasey Sims Rienzi MS Jasey Sims
41 3655 170 HB032089 DKBH SHADOW 2/28/24 VALENTINO DK Ranch Derby KS DK Ranch
41 6944 194 HB031793 HHHF REACHER 55 1/18/24 BLAIR'S 358C 15C IRON WILL 7G Chloe Dettke Marysville KS H&H HEREFORD FARM

42 6811 141 HB028014 SFF1 3C'S LAST MAN STANDING 563 4/5/23 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE BULL

PUREBRED BLACK HEREFORD BULL SHOW
Class # Placing Entry Number Registration ID Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name Exhibitor Name City State Breeder

43 3814 182 HB032071 SBH 1015 2053 GALAXY 49 ET 3/2/24 C GKB GUARDIAN 1015 ET Smith Black Herefords Newton IA Smith Black Herefords
43 5972 155 HB030068 BCR 018 THE BACHELOR K92 M116 2/20/24 BAR STAR FRESH PRINCE 018 ET Bear Creek Ranch Fort Payne AL Bear Creek Ranch



44 6813 142 HB029973 SFF1 3C'S LAST NIGHT L22 8/3/23 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Triple C Black Herefords Lexington AL Triple C Black Herefords

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED BULL

SUPREME CHAMPION BLACK HEREFORD BULL
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